## Pierre Swim Team Swim Scholarship Athlete and Parent Agreement

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, as a recipient of a Swim Scholarship from the Pierre Swim Team do agree to the following terms. In recognition for the Scholarship awarded to me, I, agree to the following:

- 1. I need to meet the minimum requirements for joining the Pierre Swim Team.
- 2. To abide by the Swimmer Code of Conduct.
- 3. To attend at least 75% of all swim practices for my swim group as directed by the Head Coach of the Pierre Swim Team.
- 4. To participate in Swim Meets hosted by the Pierre Swim Team and as directed by the Head Coach.

I understand that if I am found in violation of the above, my Scholarship may be revoked at the discretion of the Board of Directors.

Swimmer's Signature

Date

I, \_\_\_\_\_, as a parent or legal guardian of the above named child, do agree to the terms above. I also agree

- 1. To abide by the Parent's Code of Conduct.
- 2. To ensure my swimmer will meet the attendance requirements above.
- 3. To attend home meets of the Pierre Swim Team and volunteer as appropriate.

I understand that if I am found in violation of the above, my Scholarship may be revoked at the sole discretion of the Board of Directors.

Name Relation Signature

Date